The unaudited pro forma financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the results of operations or the
financial position which would have actually resulted if the sale had been completed on the dates indicated. The
unaudited pro forma information does not purport to be indicative of the results of operations or financial positions
which may result in the future.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared by the Company based upon assumptions deemed
appropriate by the Company�s management. Certain of the most significant assumptions are set forth under the Notes
to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company�s historical
Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes thereto contained in the 2016 Annual Report on Form 10-K.

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form PRE 14A

229

D-1

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form PRE 14A

230

SOFTECH, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 2016
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

SofTech,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues:
   Products $ 515 $ (445) A) $ 70
   Services 3,661 (3,044) A) 617
Total revenues 4,176 (3,489) 687

Cost of revenues:
   Products 67 (44) A) 23
   Services 1,455 (1,186) A) 269
Total cost of revenues 1,522 (1,230) 292

Gross margin 2,654 (2,259) 395

Research and development expenses 633 (633) A) -
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 2,555 (611) A) 1,944
Change in fair value of earn-out
payments 46 - 46

Operating loss (580) (1,015) (1,595)
Interest expense 96 (76) B) 20
Other expense (5) - (5)

Loss before income taxes (671) (939) (1,610)
Provision for income taxes 2 - 2
Net loss $ (673) $ (939) $ (1,612)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.75) $ - $ (2.03)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 902,529 (110,000) C) 792,529

See the accompanying notes which are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial
statements.

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form PRE 14A

231

D-2

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form PRE 14A

232

SOFTECH, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET AS OF MAY 31, 2016

(In thousands)

Assets
SofTech,

Inc. Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Cash $ 175 $ 1,487 D) $ 1,662
Accounts receivable, net 477 - 477
Note receivable from product line sales 130 313 D) 443
Prepaid & other current assets 207 - 207
   Total current assets 989 1,800 2,789

Property and equipment, net 71 (4) D) 67
Goodwill 948 (948) D) -
Capitalized software development costs,
net 825 - 825
Capitalized Patent Costs 113 - 113
Note receivable - related party and other
assets 169 - 169
   Total Assets $ 3,115 $ 848 $ 3,963

Liabilities, Redeemable Common Stock And Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)
Accounts payable $ 178 $ - $ 178
Accrued expenses 323 80 D) 403
Short term debt 900 (900) D) -
Deferred maintenance revenue 1,531 (1,330) D) 201
Current portion of capital lease 24 - 24
   Total current liabilities 2,956 (2,150) 806

Capital lease, net current portion 39 - 39
   Total Liabilities 2,995 (2,150) 845

Redeemable common stock 1,260 (770) D) 490

Stockholders' equity (deficit) (1,140) 3,768 D) 2,628

Total Liabilities, Redeemable Common
Stock
and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) $ 3,115 $ 848 $ 3,963

See the accompanying notes which are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form PRE 14A

233

D-3

Edgar Filing: SOFTECH INC - Form PRE 14A

234

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.)

Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the fiscal year ended May 31, 2016 and the Unaudited Pro
Forma Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2016 are derived from the historical audited financial statements of SofTech, Inc.
(the �Company�) included in the 2016 Annual Report on Form 10-K. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements